Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

1/14/2024

1/14/2024
1/14/2024
1/14/2024
1/14/2024

1/14/2024
1/14/2024
1/14/2024
1/14/2024
1/14/2024
1/14/2024
1/14/2024
1/14/2024

1/14/2024

1/14/2024
1/14/2024
1/14/2024
1/14/2024
1/14/2024
1/14/2024
1/14/2024
1/14/2024
1/14/2024
1/14/2024

RMP24-000089

RMP24-000090

RMP24-000091

RMP24-000092

RMP24-000093

2502 ALGONQUIN RD
3160 OWL DR

3334 KIRCHOFF RD
1913 PLUM GROVE RD

APPROX LOC: 3705
PHEASANT DR

5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR
3905 EAGLE LN

3477 ALGONQUIN RD
1601 ROHLWING RD
3501 ALGONQUIN RD
1445 HICKS RD

4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE

APPROX LOC:3506
MEADOW DR

CENTRAL RD / BARKER
AVE

5500 NEW WILKE RD
4728 ARBOR DR

4200 KIRCHOFF RD

3407 BOBOLINK LN

EB ALGONQUIN EO RT53
2400 GOLF RD

4722 ARBOR DR

2508 DOVE ST

5450 ASTOR LN

2800 OWL LN

ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT
PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT
AMBULANCE CALL
CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT
CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE
WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER

ACCIDENT

ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
DOMESTIC

AMBULANCE CALL

CHILD CUSTODY DISPUTE
ACCIDENT

SUICDAL SUBJECT
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
AMBULANCE CALL
NEIGHBOR COMPLAINT
AMBULANCE CALL

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

1/15/2024 4:40:20 PM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

1/14/2024

1/14/2024

1/14/2024
1/14/2024
1/14/2024

1/14/2024
1/14/2024

1/14/2024

1/14/2024
1/14/2024
1/14/2024
1/14/2024
1/14/2024
1/14/2024
1/14/2024

1/14/2024

1/14/2024
1/14/2024
1/14/2024

RMP24-000094
RMP24-000094

MOBIL ON ALGONQUIN

APPROX LOC:4424
EUCLID AVE

4655 KIRCHOFF RD
115 MAYBERRY CT

APPROX LOC:1701 GOLF
RD

4718 ARBOR DR

APPROX LOC:1401
ROHLWING RD

APPROX LOC:600 HICKS
RD

3240 KIRCHOFF RD
1420 GOLF RD

4726 ARBOR DR

4726 ARBOR DR

4640 KENILWORTH DR
3205 MEADOW DR
4724 ARBOR DR

APPROX LOC:3255
KIRCHOFF RD

3110 MARTIN LN
EUCLID AVE / RT53
3504 BROOKMEADE DR

TRAFFIC STOP
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT
AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

ALARM

ACCIDENT

DOMESTIC

DOMESTIC
DISTURBANCE

CHECK FOR WELL BEING

FOUNDLOSTSTOLRECOV
PROP

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
MOTORIST ASSIST
SPECIAL

ADVISED INCIDENT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

1/15/2024 4:40:20 PM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

1/15/2024 4:40:20 PM



