



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
1/14/2024		2502 ALGONQUIN RD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
1/14/2024		3160 OWL DR	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/14/2024		3334 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/14/2024		1913 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/14/2024		APPROX LOC: 3705 PHEASANT DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/14/2024		5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
1/14/2024		3905 EAGLE LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/14/2024		3477 ALGONQUIN RD	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/14/2024		1601 ROHLWING RD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
1/14/2024		3501 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/14/2024	RMP24-000089	1445 HICKS RD	SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/14/2024		4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/14/2024		APPROX LOC:3506 MEADOW DR	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/14/2024	RMP24-000090	CENTRAL RD / BARKER AVE	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/14/2024		5500 NEW WILKE RD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
1/14/2024	RMP24-000091	4728 ARBOR DR	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/14/2024		4200 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/14/2024	RMP24-000092	3407 BOBOLINK LN	CHILD CUSTODY DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/14/2024		EB ALGONQUIN EO RT53	ACCIDENT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/14/2024	RMP24-000093	2400 GOLF RD	SUICDAL SUBJECT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/14/2024		4722 ARBOR DR	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
1/14/2024		2508 DOVE ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/14/2024		5450 ASTOR LN	NEIGHBOR COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/14/2024		2800 OWL LN	AMBULANCE CALL	



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
1/14/2024		MOBIL ON ALGONQUIN	TRAFFIC STOP	
1/14/2024		APPROX LOC:4424 EUCLID AVE	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/14/2024		4655 KIRCHOFF RD	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
1/14/2024		115 MAYBERRY CT	AMBULANCE CALL	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
1/14/2024		APPROX LOC:1701 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/14/2024		4718 ARBOR DR	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
1/14/2024		APPROX LOC:1401 ROHLWING RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/14/2024		APPROX LOC:600 HICKS RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/14/2024		3240 KIRCHOFF RD	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/14/2024		1420 GOLF RD	ACCIDENT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/14/2024	RMP24-000094	4726 ARBOR DR	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/14/2024	RMP24-000094	4726 ARBOR DR	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/14/2024		4640 KENILWORTH DR	DISTURBANCE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/14/2024		3205 MEADOW DR	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/14/2024		4724 ARBOR DR	FOUNDLOSTSTOLRECOV PROP	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/14/2024		APPROX LOC:3255 KIRCHOFF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/14/2024		3110 MARTIN LN	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/14/2024		EUCLID AVE / RT53	MOTORIST ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/14/2024		3504 BROOKMEADE DR	SPECIAL	



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER